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CITATION CJ3
ProAdvantage Programs
Serial Numbers > 0001-0415

PROPARTS

Hourly Rates

Annual Minimum
(150 hrs)
Rates are in conjunction with the aircraft warranty start date.

PROTECH
RATES FOR AMERICAS CITATION CJ3

Annual Usage (hrs) 5 YRS 6-10 YRS > 10 YRS

150-199

200-249

250-299

300-349

350-399

400-449

450-499

500-549

≥ 550

RATES FOR NON-AMERICAS CITATION CJ3

Annual Usage (hrs) 5 YRS 6-10 YRS > 10 YRS

150-199

200-249

250-299

300-349

350-399

400-449

450-499

500-549

≥ 550

Annual minimum for ProTech is 150 hours per contract year or usage tier, 
whichever is applicable. To determine the annual minimum cost, multiply the 
applicable minimum Annual Usage hours by the applicable Years in Service Rate.

TAPADVANTAGE - BLUE USA NON-USA

Rate Per Engine Hour

Annual Minimum
(150 hrs)

TAPADVANTAGE - ELITE USA NON-USA

Rate Per Engine Hour

Annual Minimum
(150 hrs)

ENROLLMENT REQUIREMENTS FOR CITATION CJ3 AIRCRAFT (SERIAL NUMBERS 0001-0415)

PROPARTS
For aircraft in service less than two years, an enrollment fee is determined individually 

based on flight hours and aircraft history.

For aircraft over two years old, an enrollment inspection is required, and an 

enrollment fee of $10,000.00 minimum) will be assessed.

PROTECH
Enrollment fees determined individually based on aircraft age, flight hours and 

aircraft history.

TAPADVANTAGE BLUE
Engine enrollment requires payment for total time/cycles on engines at current rate.

For engines out of warranty, an engine inspection is required (applies to all engines 

for TapAdvantage Blue).

$366

$54,900

$234.99 $261.17

$35,249 $39,176

$227.55 $253.39

$34,133 $38,009

$317 $525 $627

$269 $447 $534

$232 $384 $459

$197 $325 $390

$184 $305 $364

$177 $295 $352

$171 $284 $338

$168 $278 $332

$165 $274 $326

$381 $630 $752

$323 $536 $640

$279 $459 $550

$237 $389 $467

$220 $366 $436

$213 $353 $422

$205 $340 $406

$202 $333 $399

$198 $329 $392


