



PROPARTS PROTECH

\$366
\$54,900

Rates are in conjunction with the aircraft warranty start date.

TAPADVANTAGE - BLUE	USA	NON-USA
Rate Per Engine Hour	\$234.99	\$261.17
Annual Minimum (150 hrs)	\$35,249	\$39,176

TAPADVANTAGE - ELITE	USA	NON-USA
Rate Per Engine Hour	\$227.55	\$253.39
Annual Minimum (150 hrs)	\$34,133	\$38,009

Annual Usage (hrs) 5 YRS 6-10 YRS >	10 YRS
150-199 \$317 \$525	\$627
200-249 \$269 \$447	\$534
250-299 \$232 \$384	\$459
300-349 \$197 \$325	\$390
350-399 \$184 \$305	\$364
400-449 \$177 \$295	\$352
450-499 \$171 \$284	\$338
500-549 \$168 \$278	\$332
≥ 550 \$165 \$274	\$326

RATES FOR NON-AMERICAS CITATION CJ3

Annual Usage (hrs)	5	YRS 6-1	0 YRS > 1	IO YRS
150-199	\$:	381	\$630	\$752
200-249	\$:	323	\$536	\$640
250-299	\$2	279	\$459	\$550
300-349	\$2	237	\$389	\$467
350-399	\$2	220	\$366	\$436
400-449	\$2	213	\$353	\$422
450-499	\$2	205	\$340	\$406
500-549	\$2	202	\$333	\$399
≥ 550	\$	198	\$329	\$392

Annual minimum for ProTech is 150 hours per contract year or usage tier, whichever is applicable. To determine the annual minimum cost, multiply the applicable minimum Annual Usage hours by the applicable Years in Service Rate.

ENROLLMENT REQUIREMENTS FOR CITATION CJ3 AIRCRAFT (SERIAL NUMBERS 0001-0415)

PROPARTS

For aircraft in service less than two years, an enrollment fee is determined individually based on flight hours and aircraft history.

For aircraft over two years old, an enrollment inspection is required, and an enrollment fee of (\$10,000.00 minimum) will be assessed.

PROTECH

Enrollment fees determined individually based on aircraft age, flight hours and aircraft history.

TAPADVANTAGE BLUE

Engine enrollment requires payment for total time/cycles on engines at current rate.

For engines out of warranty, an engine inspection is required (applies to all engines for TapAdvantage Blue).